holders in due course.

The repurchase all of the outstanding Golden China 11.5% debentures in
consideration of the issuance of Shares on the basis of 160.0961 Sino Gold
shares for every C$1,000 principal amount of debentures. This exchange ratio
equates to a Sino Gold share price of C$6.2462 per share which is a 3.0%
discount to the volume weighted average trading price of Shares on ASX for the
5 trading days ended 11 February 2008 (based on the Bank of Canada noon
exchange rate on 11 February 2008).

Assuming the Offer is fully accepted, the maximum number of new Shares to be
issued is 2,208,857, representing approximately 0.9% of both the existing share
capital and the share capital of Sino Gold as enlarged by the Offer.  The new

3

Share pursuant to the Offer will be issued under the general mandate of Sino
Gold under the rules of ASX. None of the general mandate has been utilized by
Sino Gold as at the date of this announcement.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of Sino Gold (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after the issue of the new Shares pursuant
to the Offer and assuming 100% acceptance of the Offer and based on an issue
price of the Shares of C$6.2462 (A$6.9080).

 As at the date of this announcement Immediately after the issue of the

maximum number of shares pursuant
to the Offer

 Number of
Shares

Percentage Number of
Shares

Percentage

Gold Fields
Australasia 37,369,421 15.5 37,369,421 15.3
Directors
 4,141,356 1.7 4,141,356 1.7
Public
Debenture
holders - - 2,208,857 0.9
Other public
shareholders 199,837,777 82.8 199,837,777 82.1
Sub-total of
public
shareholders 199,837,777 82.8 202,046,634 83.0
Total 241,348,554 100.0 243,557,411 100.0

To the best of the knowledge and belief of the Directors, and after making all
reasonable enquiry, the holders of Gold China 11.5% debentures and its ultimate
beneficial owner(s) is third party independent of the Company and its connected
persons.  As far as the Directors are aware, the completion of the Offer will not
result in any new substantial shareholders of Sino Gold.

RANKING

The new Shares, when fully paid, allotted and issued, will be free from all claims,
charges, liens, encumbrances and equities whatsoever and will rank pari passu
with any existing Shares in issue save for any right or entitlement to dividends or